
Group A Games Points
Diff. Bonus / 

Penalty
Class.
PointsRank ALHILAL SAH Kazma Al 

Bashaer Played Won Lost For Agn

1 ALHILAL 81-72 96-92 86-54 6 5 1 528 428  +100 11

2 SAH 75-70 91-86 92-61 6 4 2 487 465  +22 10

3 Kazma 87-92 98-86 84-77 6 3 3 537 516  +21 9

4 Al Bashaer 48-103 69-71 74-90 6 0 6 383 526 -143 6

Phase Game 
No Teams Date Start 

Time Location Attendance Final Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4

Group Phase

2 Al Bashaer vs SAH Mon 19 Dec 18:00 Sultan Qaboos Sports 
Complex 300 69-71 18-21 8-25 24-13 19-12

1 ALHILAL vs Kazma Mon 19 Dec 20:00 Green Basketball Court 450 96-92 22-26 26-37 22-12 26-17

4 SAH vs Kazma Mon 26 Dec 19:00 Sheikh Saeed Bin 
Maktoum Sports Hall 300 91-86 24-17 23-27 18-20 26-22

3 ALHILAL vs Al Bashaer Mon 26 Dec 20:00 Green Basketball Court 101 86-54 22-14 20-18 27-14 17-8

5 SAH vs ALHILAL Mon 02 Jan 18:00 Sheikh Saeed Bin 
Maktoum Sports Hall 300 75-70 20-24 21-15 16-18 18-13

6 Kazma vs Al Bashaer Tue 03 Jan 19:30 Shaikh Saad Alabdullah 
Sport Hall Complex 100 84-77 19-23 26-16 20-23 19-15

8 Kazma vs ALHILAL Mon 16 Jan 19:30 Shaikh Saad Alabdullah 
Sport Hall Complex 87-92 24-18 27-21 22-26 14-27

7 SAH vs Al Bashaer Tue 17 Jan 18:00 Sheikh Saeed Bin 
Maktoum Sports Hall 92-61 22-12 19-16 28-13 23-20

9 Al Bashaer vs ALHILAL Mon 06 Mar 18:00 Sultan Qaboos Sports 
Complex 150 48-103 14-26 11-21 13-30 10-26

10 Kazma vs SAH Tue 07 Mar 19:30 Shaikh Saad Alabdullah 
Sport Hall Complex 98-86 24-13 30-33 25-17 19-23

12 Al Bashaer vs Kazma Mon 20 Mar 18:00 Sultan Qaboos Sports 
Complex 60 74-90 15-25 21-24 10-31 28-10

11 ALHILAL vs SAH Mon 20 Mar 20:00 Green Basketball Court 670 81-72 27-15 22-22 12-17 20-18

Group Phase - Group A

Group B Games Points
Diff. Bonus / 

Penalty
Class.
PointsRank Kuwait 

Club
Al 

Manama
Al Nasr 
Riyadh Al Sadd Played Won Lost For Agn

1 Kuwait Club 106-78 106-83 99-93 6 6 0 597 496  +101 12

2 Al Manama 88-91 105-74 98-86 6 4 2 543 523  +20 10

3 Al Nasr Riyadh 70-101 72-75 77-78 6 1 5 462 549 -87 7

4 Al Sadd 84-94 94-99 84-86 6 1 5 519 553 -34 7

Phase Game 
No Teams Date Start 

Time Location Attendance Final Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 OT1

Group Phase

2 Kuwait Club vs Al Sadd Tue 20 Dec 18:00 Shaikh Saad Alabdullah 
Sport Hall Complex 300 99-93 29-16 18-26 21-27 18-17 13-7

1 Al Nasr Riyadh vs Al 
Manama Tue 20 Dec 20:00 Green Basketball Court 950 72-75 23-27 7-10 21-22 21-16

3 Al Manama vs Kuwait Club Tue 27 Dec 18:00 BBA Arena 900 88-91 17-23 26-18 17-27 28-23

4 Al Nasr Riyadh vs Al Sadd Tue 27 Dec 20:00 Green Basketball Court 200 77-78 17-17 30-17 12-27 18-17

5 Al Sadd vs Al Manama Mon 09 Jan 19:00 Al-Gharafa Sports Club 
Multi-Purpose Hall 469 94-99 21-20 20-24 19-21 26-21 8-13

6 Kuwait Club vs Al Nasr 
Riyadh Tue 10 Jan 19:30 Shaikh Saad Alabdullah 

Sport Hall Complex 106-83 30-19 21-18 23-25 32-21

8 Al Manama vs Al Nasr 
Riyadh Mon 23 Jan 18:00 BBA Arena 400 105-74 24-19 30-22 20-23 31-10

7 Al Sadd vs Kuwait Club Tue 24 Jan 19:00 Al-Gharafa Sports Club 
Multi-Purpose Hall 99 84-94 26-28 14-19 22-20 22-27

9 Kuwait Club vs Al Manama Mon 13 Mar 19:30 Shaikh Saad Alabdullah 
Sport Hall Complex 106-78 28-17 22-20 30-11 26-30

10 Al Sadd vs Al Nasr Riyadh Tue 14 Mar 19:00 Al-Gharafa Sports Club 
Multi-Purpose Hall 69 84-86 22-22 23-15 18-25 21-24

11 Al Manama vs Al Sadd Tue 21 Mar 18:00 BBA Arena 98-86 14-26 30-21 34-23 20-16

12 Al Nasr Riyadh vs Kuwait 
Club Tue 21 Mar 20:00 Green Basketball Court 150 70-101 14-33 21-21 17-21 18-26

Group Phase - Group B
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Phase Game 
No Teams Date Start 

Time Location Attendance Final Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4

Qualification to Semi-
Finals

A Al Manama vs Kazma Mon 27 Mar 22:00 BBA Arena 1,700 69-83 30-17 8-21 17-23 14-22

B Kazma vs Al Manama Mon 03 Apr 22:00 Shaikh Saad Alabdullah 
Sport Hall Complex 90-100 20-12 18-43 27-15 25-30

C Al Manama vs Kazma Mon 10 Apr 22:00 BBA Arena 500 82-79 27-13 16-20 16-22 23-24

Qualification to Semi-Finals

Phase Game 
No Teams Date Start 

Time Location Attendance Final Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4

Qualification to Semi-
Finals

A SAH vs Al Nasr Riyadh Tue 28 Mar 22:00 Sheikh Saeed Bin 
Maktoum Sports Hall 100 100-90 23-21 28-27 26-16 23-26

B Al Nasr Riyadh vs SAH Tue 04 Apr 22:00 Al Nassr Stadium 100 68-67 14-14 20-24 18-14 16-15

C SAH vs Al Nasr Riyadh Tue 11 Apr 22:00 Sheikh Saeed Bin 
Maktoum Sports Hall 700 93-71 24-16 21-17 28-15 20-23

Qualification to Semi-Finals

Phase Game 
No Teams Date Start 

Time Location Attendance Final Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 OT1

Semi-Finals

A
ALHILAL vs Al Manama Mon 17 Apr 22:00 Green Basketball Court 300 78-82 18-16 22-14 18-23 10-15 10-14

Kuwait Club vs SAH Tue 18 Apr 22:00 Shaikh Saad Alabdullah 
Sport Hall Complex 87-71 21-16 15-18 23-20 28-17

B
Al Manama vs ALHILAL Mon 24 Apr 20:00 BBA Arena 1,150 86-71 16-21 22-9 27-25 21-16

SAH vs Kuwait Club Tue 25 Apr 20:00 Sheikh Saeed Bin 
Maktoum Sports Hall 325 100-110 23-29 29-33 23-19 25-29

Semi-Finals

Phase Game 
No Teams Date Start 

Time Location Attendance Final Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4

3rd Place Game A ALHILAL vs SAH Mon 08 May 20:00 Sheikh Saeed Bin 
Maktoum Sports Hall 700 76-88 17-21 22-23 14-19 23-25

3rd Place Game

Phase Game 
No Teams Date Start 

Time Location Attendance Final

Final

A Kuwait Club vs Al Manama Tue 09 May 20:00 Shaikh Saad Alabdullah 
Sport Hall Complex

B Al Manama vs Kuwait Club Mon 15 May 20:00 Khalifa Sport City

C Kuwait Club vs Al Manama Mon 22 May 20:00 Shaikh Saad Alabdullah 
Sport Hall Complex

Final

Legend :
Class. Classification Diff. Difference DSQ Disqualified GP Games played
OTx Overtime Qx Quarter Time W/L Win/Loss
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MNM

KWT

Mon 15 May - Mon 22 May - 
Tue 09 May

Game 30

Final

HIL - 78  71

MNM - 82  86

Mon 17 Apr - Mon 24 Apr

Game 27

KWT - 87  110

SAH - 71  100

Tue 18 Apr - Tue 25 Apr

Game 28

Semi-Finals

HIL - 76

SAH - 88

Mon 08 May

Game 29

3rd Place Game
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